Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION
OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN
HELD ON JANUARY 29, 2014, 2 PM, WEDNESDAY,
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

| Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II | Acting Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello | Sangguniang Panlungsod Member |
| Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz | -do- |
| Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan | -do- |
| Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que | -do- |
| Hon. Noel A. Mora | -do- |
| Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib | -do- |
| Hon. Jude T. Bayona | -do- |
| Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeńas | -do- |
| Hon. Estelita U. Dayag | -do- |
| Hon. Aurora A. Ave | -do- |
| Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao | -do- |
| Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting | -do- |
| | |

ABSENT:

None

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 002-2014

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR RODERICK M. TUMANGUIL, A RESIDENT OF ANNAFUNAN WEST, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR HAVING TOPPED THE FIRST RESPIRATORY THERAPY BOARD EXAMINATION

SPONSORS:

HON. AURORA A. AVE

HON. MAILA ROSARIO T. QUE

CO-SPONSORS:

| HON. ROSAURO G. RESUELLO |
|-----------------------------|
| HON. PERLA C. TUMALIUAN |
| HON. JUDE T. BAYONA |
| HON. KENDRICK S. CALUBAQUIB |
| HON. ANTHONY C. TUDDAO |
| |
| |

WHEREAS, the First Respiratory Therapy Board Examination was held on October 29, 2013;

WHEREAS, among the 324 examinees, Roderick M. Tumanguil topped the first Respiratory Board Examination with a rating of 84.75%;

WHEREAS, Roderick M. Tumanguil is a resident of Annafunan West, Tuguegarao City and a graduate of Emilio Aguinaldo College;

WHEREAS, Tuguegarao City acknowledges the excellent academic performance and achievement of its youth in putting Tuguegarao City in the map;

w Page 1 of 2

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to express the commendation and appreciation of Tuguegarao City to *RODERICK M. TUMANGUIL* of Annafunan West, Tuguegarao City for being the Topnotcher in the First Respiratory Therapy Board Examination and for bringing honor and pride to our City.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Roderick M. Tumanguil for his information.

On motion of all members present, **CITY RESOLUTION NO. 002-2014** was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

NORA B. LORETO Board Secretary III

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENEDO C DE GUZMAN II
Acting Vice Mayor

Val ⊙

CONFORME:

HON. ENGELBERT C. CARONAN, JR.

Acting City Mayor

